

FASHIONS LIMITED A Govt. Recognised Export House



Men's fashion technology

Date : 9th June, 2016

To,

The Manager Listing The Stock Exchange Mumbai, Phiroze Jeejeehboy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumabi-400 001

Sub: Resuming the production activity at Company's Unit at NSEZ,

Dear Sir,

This has with reference to the Board Meeting dated May 28, 2016 wherein the Board considering the various facts has decided to stop the production activity of Company's Unit at NSEZ temporary and authorized Mr. Atul Mittal, Joint Managing Director to update the material development on regular basis to Stock Exchange, Board members, KMP and other institutions/authority wherever required with respect to the said decision.

Mr. Atul Mittal, Joint Managing Director has informed on dated 9th June, 2016 to the Chairperson and Managing Director, that the production activity at Company 's unit at NSEZ has been resumed partially from today hence the disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 of LODR, 2015.

The above is for your information and record.

For Samtex Fashions Limited

inital

Rita Mittal Chairperson & Managing Director

Kamini Gupta Company Secretary & GM finance